# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arizona Chemical Company, LLC		07/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraton Chemical, LLC	
Street Address:	9000 Southside Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1085203	SYLVATAC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9049288783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 904-928-8728 Email: tm.law@kraton.com Kraton Chemical, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 9000 Southside Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300** 

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth L. Haslam
SIGNATURE:	/Beth L. Haslam/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change - ACCLLC to Kraton Chemical, LLC#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0738

900430133

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Arizona Chemical Company, LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. Code § 18-101 et seq.),

- 1. The name of the Company is ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation, (dated January 1, 2008, the "Certificate") of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - (a) "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is KRATON CHEMICAL, LLC."
- 3. This Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on July 17, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed in its company name by its duly authorized officer on this 13th day of July 2017.

**RECORDED: 11/29/2017** 

Name: Stephen E\_Lumbiny

Title: Authorized Signatory

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:17 AM 07/13/2017 FILED 11:17 AM 07/13/2017

STRADEMARKumber 276819

REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0739